Docket No.: 89064

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	03-13-2003 ^{U.S}	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	100000460	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traconname		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf Gueller, Josef Schroer, and	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Chemspeed Ltd.	party(ies):
Franz Metzger	Address: Rheinstrasse 32	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CH-4302 Augst	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment	The set field in the second of	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Switzerland	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 22 and 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	P ☐ Yes ឪ No
10/344,066 February 6, 2003 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🏖 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 38,110	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		
120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	&
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920	8
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tige copy of the original document.		
Eric D. Cohen, Esq., Reg. No. 38,110 March 5, 2003		
Eric D. Cohen, Esq., Reg. No. 38,110 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: March 5, 2003 Ball documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rolf GUELLER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Sonnhaldenstrasse 27, CH-5027 Herznach, Switzerland, and Josef SCHRÖER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kirchrütistrasse 2, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, and Franz METZGER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Bollweilerstrasse 4, CH-4055 Basel, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CONTACT UNIT COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE REACTION CONTAINER INTEGRATED THEREIN OR ATTACHED THERETO

for which an United States patent application has been filed on February 6, 2003 and having a Serial No. of 10/344,066

and

WHEREAS, CHEMSPEED LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Rheinstrasse 32, CH-4302 Augst, Switzerland, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States of America, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 013825 FRAME: 0132

Docket No.: 89064

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Potent and Trademont Office	
POBA/REVO3 PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf Gueller,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Josef Schroer, and	Name: Chemspeed Ltd.	
Franz Metzger	Address: Rheinstrasse 32	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CH-4302 Augst	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 22 and 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 니 Yes 없 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/344,066 February 6, 2003		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 38,110	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		
120 South Riverside Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Eric D. Cohen, Esq., Reg. No. 38,110	March 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Attorneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza · 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-3912

> TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

> > www.welshkatz.com

THOMAS L. GEMMELL LOUISE T. WALSH CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH.D. PAUL M. VARGO, PH.D.

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH.D. RICHARD J. GURAK
J. ARON CARNAHAN
ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D.
JOSEPH E. CWIK
IRENE M. REININGER
TERESA D. TAMBOLAS
DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
ANDREA B. ELLMAN
MICHELE S. KATZ*
JOHN R. GARRETT
NATALIE A. REMIEN
KRISTA M. LEBARON
YOLANDA M. PRICE

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK THOMAS R. VIGIL

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1998)

* ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

March 5, 2003

Box Assignment

A. SIDNEY KATZ"

ERIC C. COHEN

RICHARD L. WOOD*

JOSEPH R. MARCUS

GERALD S. SCHUR

JAMES A. SCHEER

DANIEL R. CHERRY

R. MARK HALLIGAN

JAMES P. WHITE

KARA E.F. CENAR

THOMAS W. TOLPIN'

JOHN L. AMBROGI JULIE A. KATZ

ERIC D. COHEN

JON P. CHRISTENSEN

WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.

PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR. MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN

LEONARD FRIEDMAN

JEFFREY W. SALMON

JEROLD B. SCHNAYER

GERALD T. SHEKLETON

ROBERT B. BREISBLATT

HARTWELL P. MORSE, III

EDWARD P. GAMSON, PH.D.

KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN

ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF

RICHARD W. McLAREN, JR.

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Patent Application of Gueller et al.

Serial No. 10/344,066 Filed: February 6, 2003

SWITCH BLOCK HAVING AT LEAST ONE ATTACHED OR INTEGRATED

REACTION VESSEL Our File No. 8706-89064

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First-Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date.

3-5-00

Date Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Transmittal Letter (in duplicate);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate);
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40; and
- Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-0920. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Eric D. Cohen

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Attorneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza · 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-3912

TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

www.welshkatz.com

THOMAS L. GEMMELL LOUISE T. WALSH CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH.D. PAUL M. VARGO, PH.D.

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH.D. RICHARD J. GURAK
J. ARON CARNAHAN
ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D.
JOSEPH E. CWIK
IRENE M. REININGER
TERESA D. TAMBOLAS
DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
ANDREA B. ELLMAN
MICHELE S. KATZ*
JOHN R. GARRETT
NATALIE A. REMIEN
KRISTA M. LEBARON
YOLANDA M. PRICE

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK THOMAS R. VIGIL

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1998)

. ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

March 5, 2003

Box Assignment

A. SIDNEY KATZ*

ERIC C. COHEN

RICHARD L. WOOD*

JOSEPH R. MARCUS

GERALD S. SCHUR GERALD T. SHEKLETON

JAMES A. SCHEER

DANIEL R. CHERRY

R. MARK HALLIGAN

KARA E.F. CENAR

THOMAS W. TOLPIN*

JON P. CHRISTENSEN

PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR. MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN

LEONARD FRIEDMAN

STEVEN E. FELDMAN

JEFFREY W. SALMON

ERIC D. COHEN WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.

JAMES P. WHITE

ROBERT B. BREISBLATT

HARTWELL P. MORSE, III EDWARD P. GAMSON, PH.D.

KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN

ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF

RICHARD W. McLAREN, JR. JOHN L. AMBROGI JULIE A. KATZ

JEROLD B. SCHNAYER

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Patent Application of Gueller et al.

Serial No. 10/344,066 Filed: February 6, 2003

SWITCH BLOCK HAVING AT LEAST ONE ATTACHED OR INTEGRATED

REACTION VESSEL Our File No. 8706-89064

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First-Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date.

3-1-0 6-16

Date Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Transmittal Letter (in duplicate);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate);
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40; and
- Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-0920. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

By

Eric D. Cohen

WASHINGTON OFFICE

CRYSTAL PLAZA ONE - SUITE 206 - 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY - ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3603 - TELEPHONE (703) 415-4777

PATENT

REEL: 013825 FRAME: 0135